07-14-1998

| 07-1 | 4-1998 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Form PTO-1594 REC | Γ U.S. Department of Commerce |
| 1007 | 63035 Patent and Trademark Office |
| | |
| | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): André Desormeaux and Michel Tremblay | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Michel G. Bergeron</u> Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | Street Address: 2069 Brûlart |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | City: Sillery Province: Quebec Country: Canada G1T 1G2 |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other | |
| Execution Date: June 1, 1998 | 1 |
| | Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica | ation, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/051,300 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | attached? [] Yes [] No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of patents involved:[1] |
| Name: Kristine M. Strodthoff Internal Address: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account any fee deficiencies |
| Street Address: 780 North Water Street | 8. Deposit account number: 07-1509 |
| City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 1996 MINUTER 00000184 09051200 DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| 181 40,00 gp | |
| | |
|). Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform he original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| Kristine M. Strodthoff Name of Person Signing | Un Marchitett July 1998 |

97/13

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0564

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Docket Nº: 055189-0001 S.N. 09/051,300

ASSIGNMENT

| In consideration of O | ne Dollar and other good and | valuable consideration, the receipt of which | ch is hereby |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| acknowledged, the undersigned | l hereby assign(s) to Michel G. E | BERGERON, 2069 Brûlart, Sillery, Quebec | . CANADA |
| G1T 1G2 | | | |
| its successors, legal representa | atives and assigns (hereafter "the | e assignee") Michel G. BERGERON | |
| the entire right, title and interes | est in the invention or improven | ments in FORMULATION FOR USE IN THE PRE | VENTION OF |
| PATHOGEN INDUCED DISEASES | INCLUDING HIV AND HSV | | |
| and in the application for Lette | ers Patent of the United States t | herefor, executed by the undersigned on th | ic June |
| day of | une 1998, | and in any reissue, extension, division or | continuation |
| of any Letters Patent that may | be granted upon said application | herefor, executed by the undersigned on the and in any reissue, extension, division or on or applications. | |
| The undersigned herel to said assignee. | by authorize(s) and request(s) the | ne Commissioner of Patents to issue said L | etters Patent |
| all divisional, continuation and supplemental oath or affidavit that may be granted upon sai considerations the undersigned division thereof, or Letters Pr involved in interference, to co statement and giving and produ such request, any and all affirm | renewal applications for said relating thereto, and any applic id application that said assigned further agree(s) upon the requestatent issued thereon, or any reicoperate with said assignee, in ucing evidence in support thereof mative acts to obtain said Letter in entirely as the same would have | s), upon the request of said assignee, to executive invention or improvements, and any necessitation for the reissue or extension of any Late may deem necessary or expedient, and at of said assignee, in the event of said application for the reissue thereof the matters of preparing and executing the family and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to personate the matter of preparing the family agree(s) to personate the property agree(s) to personate the undersigned hereby agree(s) to personate the undersigned by the undersigne | sary oath or etters Patent for the said attion or any f, becoming preliminary rform, upon conveyed in |
| interest in said invention or is assignee to execute any and all of | mprovements for any and all for documents in connection with an reof, and to execute any and | eby assign(s) to said assignee the entire rig preign countries and agree(s) upon the req y and all applications for foreign Letters Pat all documents necessary to vest title in s | uest of said ent therefor, |
| Om Sur Und Witness | June / 81 1998 Bate | André DESORMEAUX | (SEAL) |
| Om Suitor. Witness | June 1 N 1995. | Michel TREMBLAY | (SEAL) |

RECORDED: 07/02/1998

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0565